
 

 

3.01 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
 

 

    

 

 

   THE CHANCELLOR 

REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of April, 2010: 

 
PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount 

100412 DC 2/1/2010 6/30/2010 Nursing Program of 

Study 

ICCB $20,000 

070301 HW 1/1/2010 12/31/2010 Food Service Program Chicago Dept. Health $93,676 

100407 WW 1/26/2010 6/30/2011 Cooperative Work 

Study 

IL. Board of Higher 

Education 

$9,120 

100411 WW 1/4/2010 6/30/2010 CIMA Technology 

Center 

ICCB $50,000 

100307 MX 1/1/2010 11/2012 SENCER NSF $3,000 

100402 HW 1/1/2010 9/30/2010 Ounce of Prevention Ounce of Prevention $21,600 

100404 HW 31/2010 9/29/2010 Ounce of Prevention-

ITAV  

Ounce of Prevention $75,422 

       

     TOTAL AMOUNT $272,818 

       

 

 

 

 

      

     Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

June 3, 2010     Cheryl L. Hyman 

Chancellor 

 

       

       
 

 

     

 

 

       

       

30357 
ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

JUNE 3, 2010 



 

 

 


